Mo,341

alt 20.09-2024



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh

Additional District and Sessions Judge ,Panipat
Camp Court Samalkha District Panipat

Madhu Singh Vs.

Vishal Bhavsar

Petition U/s 125 Cr.P.C. for Grant Maintenance

CNR No. HRPP01-005780-2023

CIS No. Mnt /225/2023

Next Date: - 06-11-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

VISHAL BHAVSAR S/o GUNWANT LAL BHAVSAR

R/O A-606 SMART CITY, HASANPUR GAON ROAD, NEW NARODA, AHMADABAD, GUJARAT.

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on **06-11-2024** at **10:00** a.m.

For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=Panipat

STE Court of Principal Judge

(Rajinder Pal Singh)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
Camp Court, Samalkha, Panipat

Dated, this day of 18-09-2024

(Not to be published in newspaper)

Forwarded to the Manager, , for publication and necessary compliance. Copy of Publication be sent to the Court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

(Rajinder Pal Singh)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
Camp Court Samalkha, Panipat

W



COURT NOTICE

IN THE COURT OF Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh Additional District and Sessions Judge ,Panipat

> Madhu Singh Vs. Vishal Bhavsar

PAYMENT ORDER

To

The Advertisement Manager, The Hindu New Delhi

Receipt No. 56

Amount 3700.

Dated 18.09.2024

Tamin Court, Sandaria

(Rajinder Pal Singh)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
Camp Court Samalkha, Panipat

Form No. 55

HRPP01-005780-2023



<u>District and Sessions Courts, Panipat</u> IN THE COURT OF Sh. Rajinder Pal Singh

Additional District and Sessions Judge, Panipat
Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other
case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Madhu Singh Vs. Vishal Bhavsar

Petition U/s 125 Cr.P.C. for Grant Maintenance.

Mnt125/225/2023 MADHU W/O VISHAL Vs VISHAL BHAVSAR S/O GUNWANT LAL NEXT DATE: 06-11-2024

125 of Hindu Adoptions and Maintenance Act

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

VISHAL BHAVSAR S/o GUNWANT LAL BHAVSAR

R/O A-606 SMART CITYM HASANPUR GAON ROAD, NEW NARODA, AHMADABAD, GUJARAT.

To,

The Manager The Hindu New Delhi

WHEREAS complaint/case has been made before me that VISHAL BHAVSAR S/O GUNWANT LAL R/O A-606, SMART CITY, HANSPUR GAON ROAD, NEW NARODA, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT has committed (or is suspected to have committed) the offence punishable under section 125 of Hindu Adoptions and Maintenance Act and it has been returned to a warrant of arrest thereupon issued that the said VISHAL BHAVSAR S/O GUNWANT LAL cannot be found, and whereas it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said VISHAL BHAVSAR S/O GUNWANT LAL has absconded (or is concealing himself/herself to avoid the BHAVSAR S/O GUNWANT LAL has absconded that the said VISHAL BHAVSAR S/O service of the said warrant); Proclamation is hereby made that the said VISHAL BHAVSAR S/O GUNWANT LAL is required to appear before this Court (or before me) on 06-11-2024 to answer the said complaint/case.

Dated, this day of 18-09-2024.

(Rajinder Pal Singh)
Additional District and Sessions Judge
Camp Court Samalkha,Panipat

4